## BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

Georgia Langer, Recording Secretary	Carrie MacLaren, Metro Attorney
Attest:	Approved as to form:
	Lynn Peterson, Council President
ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 19th day	of September 2024.
* *	s the criteria in section 3.09.070 of the Metro Code, as rt dated August 26, 2024, attached and incorporated into
1. The Metro District Boundary M and incorporated into this ordin	Map is hereby amended, as indicated in Exhibit A, attached nance.
THE METRO COUNCIL ORDAINS A	AS FOLLOWS:
WHEREAS, the Council held a public I 2024; now, therefore,	hearing on the proposed amendment on September 12,
	complies with Metro Code 3.09.070; and
WHEREAS, Metro has received conserterritory; and	nt to the annexation from the owners of the land in the
allow urbanization of the territory; and	ict prior to application of land use regulations intended to
` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	w Urban Areas) of the Urban Growth Management
WHEREAS, the Metro Council added t Ordinance No. 04-1040B adopted on June 24, 2	the territory to the urban growth boundary (UGB) by 2004; and
acres of Hillsboro ("the territory") to the Metro	* **
WHEREAS OTS Hillshore III LLC be	as submitted a complete application for annexation of 6.94
NORTH OF IVE SCHEWE ST INVINEESBOR	) Council President Lynn Peterson
APPROXIMATELY 6.94 ACRES LOCATED NORTH OF NE SCHAAF ST IN HILLSBOR	, , ,
FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNEXING TO THE METRO DISTRICT BOUNDARY	HE ) ORDINANCE NO. 24-1518

